| U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|--|
| Librard Stores Patent and Trademark Office |

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

United States Pate

| PATENTS ONLY | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below | | | | | | |
| . Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | | |
| nomas Finis Johnson | Name Schumacher Electric Corporation | | | | | |
| John S. Whung John F. Waldron | Internal Address: | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s). | Street Address 801 Business Center Drive | | | | | |
| Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name | City Mount Prospect | | | | | |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: Illinois | | | | | |
| Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country:_USAZip. <u>60056-2179</u> | | | | | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No | | | | | |
| 11/487,071 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | mached? Yes ✔No 6. Total number of applications and patents | | | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | involved:_one | | | | | |
| Name Patent Administrator | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> | | | | | |
| Internal Address Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman | Authorized to be charged by credit card | | | | | |
| Street Address: 525 West Monroe Street | Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | | | |
| City: Chicago | 8. Payment Information a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers | | | | | |
| State: <u>Illinois</u> | Expiration Date | | | | | |
| Phone Number: (312) 902-5312 | b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-1214</u> | | | | | |
| Fax Number (312) 577-4532 | Authonized User Name Katten Muchin Resenman | | | | | |
| Email Address. John S. Paniaguas | 1-30-07 | | | | | |
| 9. Signature: | Date | | | | | |
| John S Paniaquas Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents | | | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No. 215190-00022

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Thomas Finis Johnson, of 752 Whalom Lane, Schaumburg, Illinois 60173 and John S. Whiting of 1603 East Central Road, Arlington Heights, Illinois 60005, and John F. Waldron of 40W076 Sturbridge Way, Elgin, Illinois 60124 do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Schumacher Electric Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois having its principle place of business at 801 Business Center Drive, Mount Prospect, IL 60056-2179 USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in an application for a patent filed on July 14, 2006, Application No. 11/487,071, entitled, "Battery Charger and Method Utilizing Alternating DC Charging Current," and the application and all the right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to any U.S. and foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed; and we hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention. Assignors hereby grant Assignee the entire right, title, and interest to sue and collect damages for past infringement.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignce, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this ______ day of ______ OCTOBER____, 2006. ma 64 Johnoo

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, scaled and delivered this instrument this <u>day of OCTOBER</u>, 2006. John S. Whiting IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, scaled and delivered this instrument this <u>day of OCTOBER</u>, 2006.

John F. Waldron

CHI01_\$0374037_1_215190_00022 9/13/2006 10.52 AM

PATENT PAGE 3/3 * RCVD AT 1/30/2007 3:12:12 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/11 * DNIS:2730140 * RSEDE DURADIBUS(BO28): FF&AME: 0017

KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP 525 West Monroe Street

| | | Fax Number | 212 902 5200 office 312 902 1061 fax Phone Number |
|--|--|---|--|
| Facsimile To | Company | | |
| Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services | Director of the USPTO | (571) 273-0140 | |
| Date | Chent/Mat | tter Number | |
| January 30, 2007 | 215190- | 00022 | |
| From | Attorney I | Vurnber | |
| John S. Paniaguas | 32347 | <u></u> | |
| Phone | Fax | | |
| 312.902.5312 | | 312.577.4532 | |
| an a | Total number of pages, including f you do not receive all of the pages, | cover letter: pages 4 please call: 312.902.5 | 312 |

Comments

RE: Patent Application No. 11/487,071 Filing Date July 14,2006 inventor: Thomas F Johnson, et al. Title: Battery Charger and Method Utilizing Alternating DC Charging Current Confirmation No.: 5598

Please file the anached: Recordation Form Cover Sheet (2 p.) Assignment (2 p.)

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (571) 273-0140 on January 30, 2007.

| Andretta D. Ojo | |
|--|-----------|
| (The day printed name of person signing this certificate) | |
| (Typed or printed name of person signing this certificate) | Signature |
| unarina | |
| U | |

For Messenger Department Use Only

Your fax has been sent. Attached is your original.

Date

Time

Signature

Important

Palo Alto

This facsimile transmission contains information intended for the exclusive use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is proprietary, privileged, confidential and/or exempt from disclosure under applicable law

If you are not the intended recipient (or an employee or agent responsible for delivering this facsimile transmission to the intended recipient), you are hereby notified that any copying, disclosure or distribution of this information may be subject to legal restriction or sanction. Please notify the sender by telephone to arrange for the return or destruction of the information and all copies

Newark

www.kmzr.com

Chicago

New York

Los Angeles

A Law Partnership including Professional Corporations

Washington, DC

PATENT PAGE 1/3 FREACAD TRUDIE/CD 12 02 PAGE DIS2 00 SCENdard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/11 * DNIS:2730140 * RSED & DURADING SCEND: FLADA IVIE: 0018

Charlotte